



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12619/2021**

JSN INFRATECH LLP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Nalin Talwar, Mr. Manoj
Gupta and Mr. Sunil Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel, GNCTD with Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Pradumn Rao and
Mr. Tapes Raghav, Advocates for R-
1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 16.02.2023

CM APPL. 7767/2023

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1
4. Let the reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List this matter on 02.03.2023, the date already fixed.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
FEBRUARY 16, 2023/p

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)