



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12619/2021 & CM APPL 7767/2023**

JSN INFRATECH LLP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Nalin Talwar & Mr. Akash Yadav,
Advocates

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Standing
Counsel, GNCTD alongwith Mr. Arun Panwar &
Mr. Tapes Raghav, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 11.04.2023

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 submits that respondent No. 1 has filed a short affidavit in response to the application being CM APPL 7767/2023. However, the same is not on record.
2. Let the same be positively placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take instructions to assist the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 24th May, 2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 11, 2023

p'ma