



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12619/2021 and CM APPL.7767/2023

JSN INFRATECH LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Nalin Talwar, Mr. Sunil Tyagi, Ms.
Yeshi Rinchhen and Ms. Nikita
Maheshwari, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Akanksha
Singh Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 04.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 8, 2025/cl