



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12619/2021

JSN INFRATECH LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Nalin Talwar, Ms. YeshiRinchhen
and Ms. Nikita Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rastogi and Ms.
Chandrika Sachdev, Advs., GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **04.09.2025**

CM APPL.55870/2025 (early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking an early hearing.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.
3. W.P.(C) 12619/2021 is listed for hearing on 10.11.2025.

W.P.(C) 12619/2021

4. List on 10.11.2025.
5. The date fixed i.e. 04.12.2025 stands cancelled.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/cl