



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12619/2021, CM APPL. 7767/2023**

JSN INFRATECH LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Nalin Talwar, Ms.
Yeshi Rinchhen and Ms. Nikita
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
along with Mr. Pradumn Kumar,
Advocates for Delhi Police.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

1. None appears for the respondents / Government of NCT of Delhi (GNCTD).
2. Issue Court notice to the respondents / GNCTD, through all permissible modes, including through the concerned Standing Counsel, for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18.12.2025, in the category of "Admission Matters".

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/r